management believes that the same is insignificant in nature and also it will be offset by the corresponding
receivables and payables which will be in the nature of natural hedge.
The company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period are as under:

Particulars 31st March 2023 31st March 2022

USD EUR AUD USD EUR AUD

Financial liabilities

Payables* 1,21,029 59,426 (19,317} 4,20,883 793 87,689

Financial assets

Receivables* 92,632 18,952 - 3,94,277 1,02,734 -

Bank balance in EEFC 86,379 - - 27,805 - -

Net exposure to foreign currency assets 57,982 {40,474) 19,317 1,199 1,01,941 {87,689)

-----------� Ador Powertron Limited ..

* [Note:- The aforesaid balances doesn't include receivable and payable from foreign subsidiaries
considered for consolidation]

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD and EUR with all other variables held constant. The
below impact on the Company's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign
currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

Currencies 31st March 2023 31st March 2022

Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%

USD 2,899 (2,899) 60 (60)

EUR (2,024) (2,024) 5,097 (5,097)

AUD 966 (966) (4,384) 4,384

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The company's interest rate risk is mainly due to the long term borrowing acquired at floating interest rate.
The fixed rate borrowing are carried at amortised cost, hence they are not subject to interest rate risk since the
carrying amount and future cash flows will not fluctuate because of change in market interest rates.

The company's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:
(Rs. In '00000)

Particulars As at 31st March 2023 As at 31st March 2022

Variable rate borrowings 2,395 2,749

Fixed rate borrowings 195 215